I/1601923/2023

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय माल और सेवा कर, अहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बावाड़ी, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone, GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad- 380015

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

## Establishment Order No. 65/2023 Dated : 13-10-2023

## Sub: Allotment of Commissionerates to candidates allotted to CGST & CE Ahmedabad Zone for appointment in the grade of Tax Assistant as recommended by SSC on the basis of result of CGLE 2022 - Reg.

In pursuance of Establishment Order No.95/2023 dated 22.09.2023 and Establishment Order No.99/2023 dated 25.09.2023 issued by Joint Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CE Vadodara Zone, the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE Ahmedabad Zone is pleased to allocate following candidates, who are found fit for appointment in the grade of Tax Assistant, to the Commissionerate shown against their name in CGST Ahmedabad Zone:-

	Name of the candidate (Shri/Ms.)		Commissionerate allocated
1	Manohar Singh	8196	CGST Kutch
2	Vikas Sharma	10489	CGST Kutch
3	Gaurav	10512	CGST Kutch
4	Nikita Agrawal	10795	CGST Gandhinagar
5	Nisha Chaudhary	10972	CGST Gandhinagar
6	Chandan Kumar	11188	CGST Kutch

2. The offer of appointment (Memorandum) to the candidate(s) mentioned above have already been issued by CGST & CE Vadodara-I in terms of Office Order dated 20.09.2022 issued by the Additional Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CE Vadodara Zone. Further, the Pr. Commissioner, CGST & CE, Vadodara-I shall send the dossiers of the candidates to the respective Commissionerates along with a copy of the offer of appointment for further necessary action.

3. The seniority of the candidates will be fixed as per existing orders on the subject.

4. In case, any discrepancies found regarding Name, Rank, etc., the details given in the dossier of Individual may be treated as final.

5. Shri Gaurav joined PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone on 09.10.2023 and is hereby relieved in the A/N of 13-10-2023 to join at his new place of posting.

6. Date of joining of above named Tax Assistants may be reported to this office promptly.

7. This issues with approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE, Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad.

( SHREE RAM VISHNOI) JOINT COMMISSIONER

F.No.GCCO/II/3/33/2021-ADMN

Dated:13-10-2023

## Copy to:

- 1. The Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Vadodara Zone, Vadodara.
- 2. The Pr. Chief Commissioner, Customs Gujarat Zone, Ahmedabad.
- 3. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner, CGST Vadodara-I/CGST Ahmedabad South/CGST Ahmedabad North/ Gandhinagar/ Rajkot/ Kutch/Bhavnagar/Audit-Ahmedabad/ Rajkot/Appeals-Ahmedabad/ Rajkot
- 4. The CAO/PAO, CGST Ahmedabad South/Gandhinagar/Kutch
- 5. The Superintendent (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad South (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website).
- 6. Hindi version follows.
- 7. Guard File.